502465752 08/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD POSTREL	02/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIGNATURE SYSTEMS LLC	
Street Address:	5244 North Bay Road	
City:	Miami Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33140	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13277278
Application Number:	13456512
Application Number:	13324583
Patent Number:	8478640
Application Number:	13900815
Patent Number:	8447650
Application Number:	13855239
Patent Number:	8423402
Application Number:	13783588
Patent Number:	7873574
Patent Number:	8051008
Patent Number:	8117126
Patent Number:	8301561
Patent Number:	8401967
Application Number:	13746546

PATENT

REEL: 031050 FRAME: 0486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6319807997

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 631-259-9099

Email: anthony@barkume.com
Correspondent Name: Anthony R Barkume
Address Line 1: 20 Gateway Lane

Address Line 4: Manorville, NEW YORK 11949

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	370-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony R Barkume
Signature:	/arbarkume/
Date:	08/21/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=2b-Assignment-2009#page1.tif source=2b-Assignment-2009#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031050 FRAME: 0487

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RICHARD POSTREL, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 5244 North Bay Road, Miami Beach, Florida 33140, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", represents that he is the inventor and owner of all right, title and interest in and to the issued patents and pending patent applications set forth in Exhibit A hereto ("the Patents"); and

WHEREAS, SIGNATURE SYSTEMS LLC, having an office for the transaction of business at 5244 North Bay Road, Miami Beach, Florida 33140, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and any divisionals or continuations, and in and to any patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any of the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNOR had this sale for been made.

DATE: 4 / FACEARY 2019

RICHARD POSTREL

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF MAY ME

On this H day of FBLANY 2009, before me personally came RICHARD POSTREL, to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

PATENT REEL: 031050 FRAME: 0488

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES PATENTS:

patent_number	issue_date	title	docket_number
7,096,190		SYSTEM FOR ELECTRONIC BARTER, TRADING AND REDEEMING POINTS ACCUMULATED IN FREQUENT USE REWARD PROGRAMS	700-148RPG

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS:

serial_number	filing_date	title	docket_number
11/424,407	6/15/2006	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ISSUING, AGGREGATING AND REDEEMING MERCHANT REWARD POINTS WITH A CREDIT CARD NETWORK	370-029CIP
11/539,250		BROADCAST TELEVISION REWARD PROGRAM AND METHOD OF USE FOR ISSUNG, AGGREGATING AND REDEEMING SPONSOR'S BEWARD POINTS	370-029CIP2
11/755,340	5/30/2007	BROADCAST TELEVISION REWARD PROGRAM	370-029CIPZA
11/231,357	9/20/2005	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AGGREGATING REWARD POINTS AND OTHER VALUE FOR DONATION TO CHARITABLE ENTITIES	700-148DRP
12/105,751	4/18/2008	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR USING REWARD POINTS TO LIQUIDATE PRODUCTS	700-148L8
11/277,771	3/29/2006	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REWARDS ACCUMULATION AND REDEMPTION	700-148RPH
11/380,036	4/25/2006	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REWARD POINTS REDEMPTION FOR COMPUTER-BASED ACTIVITY	700-148RPI
11/424,284	6/15/2006	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REWARD POINTS EXCHANGE BETWEEN ACCOUNTS	700-148RPJ
11/532,693	9/18/2006	SYSTEM FOR ELECTRONIC BARTER, TRADING AND REDEEMING POINTS ACCUMULATED IN FREQUENT USE REWARD PROGRAMS	700-148RPK
11/562,016	11/21/2006	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REWARD POINTS EXCHANGE BETWEEN ACCOUNTS	700-148RPI.
11/061,095	2/19/2005	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPLEMENTING A SEARCH ENGINE WITH REWARD COMPONENTS AND PAYMENT COMPONENTS	700-1485ER
12/103,487	4/15/2008	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR IMPLEMENTING A SEARCH ENGINE WITH REWARD COMPONENTS AND PAYMENT COMPONENTS	700-148SERA
61/144,733	1/14/2009	ONLINE REWARD EXCHANGE PLATFORM	370-062P

2

PATENT REEL: 031050 FRAME: 0489